

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14381 of 2016**

=====

SUVA ARJAN DHARNAT....Petitioner(s)

Versus

SPECIAL SECRETARY (APPEALS), REVENUE DEPARTMENT &
6....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR MRUGESH BAROT, ADVOCATE, FOR MR VIMAL A PUROHIT,
ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GP/PP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE SMT. JUSTICE ABHILASHA KUMARI****Date : 17/11/2016****ORAL ORDER**

Heard Mr.Mrugesh Barot, learned advocate for
Mr.Vimal A. Purohit, learned advocate for the
petitioner.

Issue Notice, returnable on 16.01.2017.

Status quo, as it exists today qua the land in
question, shall be maintained till then.

In addition to the normal mode of service, Direct
Service is also permitted.

sunil

(SMT. ABHILASHA KUMARI, J.)