

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14381 of 2016**

=====

SUVA ARJAN DHARNAT....Petitioner(s)

Versus

SPECIAL SECRETARY (APPEALS), REVENUE DEPARTMENT &

6....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR VIMAL A PUROHIT, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GP/PP for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1-3,5-7

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2-5

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 4

MR N R DESAI, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 6

MR SP MAJMUDAR, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 6

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.M.CHHAYA****Date : 10/11/2017****ORAL ORDER**

Registry to show name of learned Government Pleader for respondents no.1 to 4. As such the ad-interim relief which was granted earlier is continued till 23.6.2017. Thereafter, it has not been extended. Hence, status-quo exists as on today, shall continue till the next date of hearing. S.O. to 12.12.2017.

(R.M.CHHAYA, J.)

mrp