

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14381 of 2016**

=====

SUVA ARJAN DHARNAT

Versus

SPECIAL SECRETARY (APPEALS), REVENUE DEPARTMENT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR VIMAL A PUROHIT(5049) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

MR N R DESAI(6504) for the Respondent(s) No. 6

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Respondent(s) No. 6

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 5,7

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE**Date : 16/09/2025****ORAL ORDER**

The Notice was issued in this case on 17.11.2016. It is submitted by the learned advocate for the petitioner that repeatedly, time and again, time has been taken by the respondent authorities to seek instructions and file affidavit-in-reply.

Learned Assistant Government Pleader, today, once again prays for time to seek instructions and file affidavit-in-reply.

List on 29.09.2025.

If no reply is filed before the next date of hearing, then the respondent No.3 shall remain present with necessary instructions to assist the Court in the final hearing of the case.

Interim relief is extended till the next date of hearing.

KAUSHIK D. CHAUHAN

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)